

Press Release

The following is a statement from Mr. Don Wehby, Group Chief Executive Officer, GraceKennedy Limited

GraceKennedy Approves Participation in Government of Jamaica's National Debt Exchange Offer

KINGSTON, JAMAICA - February 19, 2013 The Board of Directors of GraceKennedy Limited has approved the company's full participation in the Government of Jamaica's National Debt Exchange Offer ("NDX"). This participation extends to all subsidiaries of GraceKennedy Limited, including First Global Bank Limited, First Global Financial Services Limited and Jamaica International Insurance Company Limited.

The Board discussed the requirements and implications of the NDX which was noted as an important step towards the transformation of the Jamaican economy. While it is expected that this will have a short term adverse impact on profitability it will not materially affect the financial position of the Group. The Board considered participation in the NDX to be in the best long-term interests of the shareholders of GraceKennedy Limited.

-end-

Contact: Simone Clarke Cooper GraceKennedy Limited 73 Harbour Street, Kingston Jamaica, West Indies Tel: (976) 922-3440

Released by the GraceKennedy Corporate Communications Department GraceKennedy Limited

73 Harbour Street, P.O. Box 86, Kingston, Jamaica, West Indies Telephone: (867) 922 3440 Facsimile: (876) 948 3073 Website: www.gracekennedy.com